NEW-211-1 (03/2016)
PAGE 1 OF 5
Threading Inserts
Ingersoll’s GOLD•FLEX line, known for high accuracy and surface quality
in shallow parting and grooving, is now available for external threading
applications, including NEW full profile inserts.
Each GOLD•FLEX insert has 4 cutting edges with the respective thread form,
and includes the latest GOLD•RUSH coating – Grade TT9080 – for maximum

0
Competitor Ingersoll
Tool life
(pcs/corner)
90
65
Tool life
increased
by 38%
CASE STUDY 1
CASE STUDY 2
845 South Lyford Road, Rockford, IL 61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-211-1 (03/2016)
PAGE  3 OF 5
TQS 27-4MT-0.05 .002” (0.05mm) 60 .157” (4mm) .110” (2.8mm) 0.45 0.175 x D 5.7 / D 56 •
TQS 27-4MT-0.14 .005” (0.14mm) 60 .157” (4mm) .106” (2.7mm) 1.11 0.175 x D 5.7 / D 23 •
TQS 27-5MT-0.15 .006” (0.15mm) 60 .197” (5mm) .122” (3.1mm) 1.25 0.175 x D 5.7 / D 20 •
TQS 27-5MT-0.20 .008” (0.20mm) 60 .197” (5mm) .122” (3.1mm) 1.63 0.175 x D 5.7 / D 16 •
TQS 27-6MT-0.25 .010” (0.25mm) 60 .236” (6mm) .142” (3.6mm) 1.94 0.175 x D 5.7 / D 13 •
Repeatability
±.001”
Repeatability
±.001”

±.001”
r ±.001”
Aº
P
Ø 1.063” (27mm)
L
PARTIAL PROFILE 60°, EXTERNAL THREADING
MULTI-CORNER INSERT
SERIES TQS 27-MT
Designation r A° P L
Pitch (ISO) TPI Grade
TT9080Min Max Min Max
D: Diameter
TPI: Thread / inch
• Standard item
TQS 27-4WT-0.05 .002” (0.05mm) 55 .157” (4mm) .114” (2.9mm) 6.4 / D 54 •
TQS 27-5WT-0.15 .006” (0.15mm) 55 .197” (5mm) .130” (3.3mm) 6.4 / D 19 •
TQS 27-6WT-0.25 .010” (0.25mm) 55 .236” (6mm) .154” (3.9mm) 6.4 / D 12 •
Repeatability
±.001”
Repeatability
±.001”

P
Ø 1.063” (27mm)
L
PARTIAL PROFILE 55°, EXTERNAL THREADING
MULTI-CORNER INSERT
SERIES TQS 27-WT
Designation r A° P L TPI Min. TPI Max. Grade
TT9080
D: Diameter
TPI: Thread / inch
• Standard item
845 South Lyford Road, Rockford, IL 61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-211-1 (03/2016)
PAGE  4 OF 5
TQS 27-0.5-ISO .003 (0.08) 0.50 •
TQS 27-0.75-ISO .004 (0.11) 0.75 •
TQS 27-0.8-ISO .005 (0.12) 0.80 •
TQS 27-1.0-ISO .006 (0.14) 1.00 •
TQS 27-1.25-ISO .007 (0.18) 1.25 •
TQS 27-1.5-ISO .009 (0.22) 1.50 •
TQS 27-1.75-ISO .010 (0.25) 1.75 •
TQS 27-2.0-ISO .011 (0.28) 2.00 •
ISO METRIC FULL PROFILE, EXTERNAL THREADING
MULTI-CORNER INSERT
SERIES TQS 27-ISO
Designation r
inch(mm)
Pitch
(mm)
Grade
TT9080
• Standard item
AMERICAN UN (UNC, UNF, UNEF) FULL PROFILE,
EXTERNAL THREADING MULTI-CORNER INSERT
SERIES TQS 27-UN
60˚ .157” (4mm)
Repeatability
±.001” (±0.025mm)
r
1.063” (27mm)
60˚
r
.157” (4mm)
Repeatability
±.001” (±0.025mm) 1.063” (27mm)
TQS 27-24-UN .005 (0.13) 24 •
TQS 27-20-UN .006 (0.16) 20 •
TQS 27-18-UN .007 (0.18) 18 •
TQS 27-16-UN .008 (0.21) 16 •
TQS 27-14-UN .009 (0.23) 14 •
TQS 27-12-UN .011 (0.27) 12 •
Designation r
inch(mm) TPI Grade
TT9080
• Standard item